( 2 )          report of the independent auditors of the Company and the Audited Financial Statements of the

Company for the year ended 31 December 2024.

3.            General Information

Share capital and voting rights of the Company

The authorised share capital of the Company is Euro Two Hundred Twenty-One Million Five Hundred Forty
Thousand (€221,540,000) divided into One Hundred Ten Million Seven Hundred Seventy Thousand
(110,770,000) Shares of Two Euro (€ 2,00) each.

The issued share capital of the Company is Euro Two Hundred Twenty-One Million Five Hundred Forty
Thousand (€ 221,540,000), divided into One Hundred Ten Million Seven Hundred Seventy Thousand
(110,770,000) Shares with a par value of Two Euro (€ 2,00) each.

https://api.next.mhp.com.ua/images/d0665/3e75f/9585dc89caeec.pdf
https://mhp.com.ua/en/mhp-se/financial-reports

The Company has dematerialised 91,300,484 of its shares into 91,300,484 global depositary receipts ("GDRs").